EXHIBIT " E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the	same privac	y protections found	d in this DPA betw	een it and	insert Name	of Origin	nating
LEA: Mahomet-Sey	mour CUSD #	3 ("Originating	LEA") which is date	d Insert Date	e:3-5-21	t	o any
other LEA ("Subscr	ibing LEA") w	ho accepts this Ge	neral Offer of Priva	acy Terms ("	General Offe	er") throu	gh its
signature below. T	his General Of	ffer shall extend on	ly to privacy protec	tions, and P	rovider's sigr	nature sha	all not
necessarily bind Pro	ovider to othe	r terms, such as pric	e, term, or schedule	e of services,	or to any oth	er provisio	on not
addressed in this D	PA. The Provi	der and the Subscril	bing LEA may also	agree to ch	ange the da	ta provid	ed by
Subscribing LEA to	the Provider t	o suit the unique ne	eeds of the Subscrib	ing LEA. The	Provider ma	y withdra	w the
General Offer in th	e event of: (1)) a material change	in the applicable p	rivacy statue	es; (2) a mat	erial char	nge in
the services and	products liste	d in the originatin	ig Service Agreeme	ent; or three	(3) years af	ter the da	ate of
Provider's signatur	e to this Form	. Subscribing LEAs s	should send the	signed	<u>Exhibit</u>	"E"	to
Provider	at	the	following	e	email	ado	dress
			·				
Skyward, Inc.							
BY:			Date:				
Printed Name: Ray	mond H Acke	rlund	Title/Position: <u>President</u>				

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the [Insert Name of Originating LEA] and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: <u>Rob Beck</u> Date: <u>2021-04-23</u>

Printed Name: Rob Beck Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Streator Twp HSD 40</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Rob Beck

Title: Director of Technology

Address:

Phone: 815-672-0545

Email: rbeck@streatorhs.org